



## **FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2026-27**

(I)	Prospectus & Application Fee (Non- Refundable).....	₹ 200
(ii)	Registration Fee (Non- Refundable) .....	₹ 5,000
(iii)	Admission Fee (Non- Refundable) .....	₹ 25,000
(iv)	Caution Deposit (Refundable) .....	₹ 10,000
(v)	* Pocket Expenses .....	₹ 50,000
(vi)	** Go - Karting Club Membership (Non- Refundable) .....	₹ 4,000

## TUITION AND BOARDING FEE

Category	I Installment	II Installment	Total
Prep to V	₹ 1,88,000	₹ 1,65,000	₹ 3,53,000
VI to VIII	₹ 2,09,000	₹ 1,98,000	₹ 4,07,000
IX to X	₹ 2,35,000	₹ 2,15,000	₹ 4,50,000
XI to XII	₹ 2,45,000	₹ 2,16,000	₹ 4,61,000

## Notes :

☞ Prospectus can be obtained from the school office by paying ₹ 200 either cash/ online payment or through post by paying ₹50 extra as postal charges.

☞ Registration does not guarantee admission.

☞ Fee should be paid in installments on or before the due dates.

☞ Fee due dates are as follows:

- First Installment : On or before 30th April (In case of existing Boarders)  
: At the time of Admission (In case of New Admission)
- Second Installment : On or before 31st October (for all Boarders)

**Late fee ₹500/- per head per week will be charged in case the payment is made after the due date.**

👉 Rebate of ₹7,500/- will be given on payment of total fee in one Installment.

☞ \*Pocket expenses (excluding escort expenses & expenses on Annual excursion, etc.) include all the expenses incurred on school uniform, books & stationery, medicine, sports, etc. and shall be paid in two installments of ₹ 35,000 (first installment) & ₹ 15,000 (second installment). Pocket expenses are on the basis of actual expenditure. balance amount will either be adjusted in the fee or refunded.

☞ \*\*Go - Karting facility is only for the member/s or the ones who is already enrolled under the Go-karting club. The membership fee is one time for the entire tenure of study.

👉 Fees can be paid online through link posted on our school website "[www.lksec.org](http://www.lksec.org)"

## OPTIONAL FEE

CS/IP/Data Sci.	₹ 10000 (P.A.)	One Installment
Fine Art	₹ 10000 (P.A.)	One Installment
Go - Karting	₹ 8000 (P.A.)	Two Installments

## Fee Discount

Siblings	15%
HUF	10%
Alumnus' ward/s	15%
Single Girl	10%

- 👉 Sports Scholarship to National & International medallist in the following category:

### **Academic Scholarship :**

Students who score more than 95% in Class X Board Examination will get 10% Rebate in Fee

Gold	₹ 1,00,000
Sliver	₹ 75,000
Bronze	₹ 50,000